Appointee Name:

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Daniel Maier
Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Southeast Design Review Board Local Residential Representative

Council Confirmation required?
|:| Appointment OR X] Reappointment |:| Yes

&No

Appointing Authority: Date Appointed: | Term of Position: *
] Council 4/8/2021 4/4/2021
|:| Mayor 2
X] Other: Joint Mayor & Council 4/3/2023
[J Serving remaining term of a vacant position
Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
Othello 98118 ]
Background:

Mr. Maier is a Project Engineer at PAE in Seattle. He has been active in the building design field for 8
years as a mechanical design engineer, previously working at EYP in Washington, D.C. and Dewberry in
Fairfax, VA. Mr. Maier’s current projects include the Capitol Hill Transit Oriented Development and Sea-
Tac International Arrivals Facility.

Mr. Maier earned his Master of Architectural Engineering degree from the lllinois Institute of
Technology after receiving a Bachelor of Science degree in Civil Engineering from the University of
Central Florida. He is an enthusiastic community builder, actively participating in ACE Mentors Seattle
and the American Society of Heating, Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Engineers (ASHRAE). He lives in
the Othello neighborhood.

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
4 @@ Jenny A. Durkan
: Mayor of Seattle
Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Dan Strauss

/ 2 EE f City Councilmember

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.




DANIEL MAIER

SUMMARY: An enthusiastic professional engineer with an interest in high performance mechanical HVAC building systems,

great communication skills, and a passion for architecture, the built environment and community development.

EXPERIENCE

PAE - Seattle, WA Project Engineer 07/2017 to Present

¢ Designed HVAC and Plumbing systems for new construction projects including residential, stadium, higher education and
transportation projects. Deployed VRF systems, DOAS heat pump and VAV mechanical systems. Specified high performance
plumbing systems and water reclamation systems. Lead and contributed to a diverse team of engineers to create and deliver

contract documents for projects that meet and exceed client expectations. Collaborated on creative design solutions with
Architects and Owners. Initiated PAE Seattle’s participation in ACE Mentors Seattle.

CURRENT PROJECTS

e Hayward Field Redesign * New construction stadium project for University of Oregon including grandstands, team
facilities, laboratory and museum space.

e Capitol Hill Transit Oriented Development ¢ Multifamily housing project consisting of four buildings with retail space,
community square and parking at the Capitol Hill Sound Transit Station.

* Sea-Tac International Arrivals Facility ® Renovation of an existing facility and incorporation of a new pedestrian bridge and
modernization of existing systems.

EYP — Washington, DC  Project Engineer 06/2015 to 06/2017

e Collaborated with a diverse team of building designers from day one thinking to clash detection. Develop contract documents
including specifications, and Drawings based on coordinated 3D Revit Models. Lead the design team LEED certification effort
as the project LEED Champion for multiple disciplines. Participated in improving company-wide drafting standards and cross
discipline education programs.

NOTABLE PROJECTS

e College of Wooster Ruth W. Williams Hall of Life Sciences ¢ Higher education life sciences building consisting of offices,
classrooms and of lab space.

e Grinnell College Humanities & Social Studies Complex ¢ Higher education humanities building consisting of classrooms,
offices, an 8,500 ft? atrium and incorporation and renovation of two historic buildings.

DEWBERRY - Fairfax, VA Graduate Engineer /Project Engineer 06/2011 through 06/2015

e Designed air side and water side HVAC systems for multi-zone VAV tenant fit outs by developing contract documents and
Drawings. Calculated building loads using best practices and Trane Trace models for core and shell projects and tenant fit-
outs. Performed Construction Administration tasks including reviewing submittals, RFI responses and field reviews.

NOTABLE PROJECTS

e Arnold and Porter at 601 Mass Ave * Commercial office fit-out with Conference Center, Food Service and Childcare Center

* NPR Headquarters * Commercial office fit-out with Food Service, Fitness Center, Broadcast Studios and Data Center

EDUCATION

lllinois Institute of Technology ¢ Chicago, Il ® Master of Architectural Engineering « May, 2011
University of Central Florida ¢ Orlando, FL e B.S. Civil Engineering ¢ August, 2009

LICENSES AND AWARDS

Professional Engineer, Mechanical — Virginia 01/2015 - Present
Professional Engineer, Mechanical — Washington 09/2018 — Present
LEED AP BD+C 03/2012 - Present
University of Central Florida CECS Valedictorian 2009
ORGANIZATIONS

ASHRAE 03/2012 - Present
ACE Mentors Seattle 010/2017- Present

EYP Slashers Volleyball Team — Captain 06/2016 — 06/2017



.
.
.
.
Roster:
*D **G RD
6 M
3 M
6 M
6 F
6 F
6 | F
9 M
6 M
6 M
6 F
6 F
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
1 M
6 M
6 F
6 M
6 F
6 M
1 F
9 F

Seattle Design Review Boards - March 2021

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council

confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

12
13
15
2

City Council-appointed
Mayor-appointed
Joint Mayor and Council appointed
Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Position Position

No.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Title
Local Residential,
DT

Local Community,
NE

Development, SW

Business/
Landscape, W
Local Residential,
SW
Business/
Landscape, E

Local Community,
SE

Development, SE

Local Community,
NW

Local Business, NW

Design
Professional, E

Development, NW

Business/
Landscape, DT

Development, E

Development, NE

Local Community,
SW
Design
Professional, NE
Design
Professional, W
Local Community,
w

Development, DT

Business/
Landscape, SW
Design
Professional, SE
Design
Professional, NW

Name

Bissen, Matthew
Castaneda, Manuel
Rosenstock, Scott
Montressor, Jen
Lirman, Johanna
van Geldern, Emily
Colley, Chris
Germain, Stewart
Johnson, Brian
Bogert, Phoebe Erin
Gage, Gina
DiJulio, Penn
Luoma, Aaron
Bendix, Chris
Gunter, Christian
Cheng, John
Rusler, Dan
Eckrich, Janell T.
Morefield, John
Dagliano, Carey
Cobb, Patrick
So, May

Watkins, Adrienne

Term
Begin Date

4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2021

4/4/2021

Term
End Date

4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023

4/3/2023

Term
#

1

Appointed
By
Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor
Council

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor

Council

Mayor/
Council

Council

Mayor



6 M
6 F
6 M
6 F
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 M
6 F
6 F
5 F
2 F
6 M
2 M
3 F
6 M

New Appointments
Re-appointments
Vacant

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

338

34

35.

36.

37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

Local Community,
E
Local Residential,
NW
Local Community,
DT

Development, W

Local Residential,
NE
Design
Professional, DT
Design
Professional, SW
Business/
Landscape, SE

Local Residential, W

Local Residential, E

Local Residential,
SE
Business/
Landscape, NE

Get Engaged

Local Residential,
CA
Local Community,
CA
Design
Professional, CA

Development, CA

Business/
Landscape, CA

Get Engaged

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Men Women
Mayor 9 6
Council 4
Joint 9 6
Total 26 16
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Transgender

O o o o

Unknown

O o o o

(1)

Asian

N O N O

Haas, Andrew
Rock, Lauren
Henderson, Jason
Rattray, Tiffany
Carter, Timothy
Palushock, Ed
Grainger, Alan
Bader, David
Farkas, Allan
Cannon, Michael R.
Maier, Daniel
Liss, Katharine
Honig, Margaret
Khosla, Sharon
Ingram, Ronquesha
Floor, Jeffrey
Pleasant, Kenny
Garcia, Ana Cristina

Stein, Connor

(2) (3) (4)
American
Black/ . | .
A Hispanic/ Indian/
Afnc.an Latino Alaska
American p
Native
2 1 0
0 0 0
0 1 0
2 2 0

4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
4/4/2021
4/4/3021
4/4/2021
4/4/2020
9/1/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020
4/4/2020

9/1/2020

(5)

Other

= O = O

**G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2023
4/3/2022
8/31/2021
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022
4/3/2022

8/31/2021

(6)
Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
10
9
14

33

(7)

Pacific

Islander

O © © o

—

[

Council

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council
Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

3.51)

Council
Mayor
Council

Mayor

Mayor/
Council

Mayor (SMC

(8)

Middle
Eastern

O © o o

3.51)

(9)

Multiradial

N O O N





