

City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Daniel Maier								
Board/Commission Name:	Position Title:							
Southeast Design Review Board				Local Residential Representative				
		Council Con	firmat	ion required?				
☐ Appointment <i>OR</i> ☐ Reappoint	nent	Yes No						
Appointing Authority:	Date	Appointed:	ed: Term of Position: *					
Council	4/8/2	021	4/4/2021					
Mayor			to					
Other: Joint Mayor & Council			4/3/2	023				
			☐ Ser	ving remaining term of a vacant position				
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Co	de:	Conta	act Phone No.:				
Othello	98118	3						
Background: Mr. Maier is a Project Engineer at PAE in Seattle. He has been active in the building design field for 8 years as a mechanical design engineer, previously working at EYP in Washington, D.C. and Dewberry in Fairfax, VA. Mr. Maier's current projects include the Capitol Hill Transit Oriented Development and Sea-Tac International Arrivals Facility. Mr. Maier earned his Master of Architectural Engineering degree from the Illinois Institute of Technology after receiving a Bachelor of Science degree in Civil Engineering from the University of Central Florida. He is an enthusiastic community builder, actively participating in ACE Mentors Seattle and the American Society of Heating, Refrigeration and Air-Conditioning Engineers (ASHRAE). He lives in the Othello neighborhood.								
Authorizing Signature (original signature	e):	Appointin		atory:				
Tanal . A. Durken	\supset	Mayor of						
Jenny		iviayor oj .	seattle					
Authorizing Signature (original signature	e):	Appointing Signatory:						
		Dan Strau	SS					
Dan Stran	عک	City Cound	cilmem	ber				

^{*}Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not appointment date.

DANIEL MAIER

SUMMARY: An enthusiastic professional engineer with an interest in high performance mechanical HVAC building systems, great communication skills, and a passion for architecture, the built environment and community development. EXPERIENCE

PAE – Seattle, WA Project Engineer

07/2017 to Present

 Designed HVAC and Plumbing systems for new construction projects including residential, stadium, higher education and transportation projects. Deployed VRF systems, DOAS heat pump and VAV mechanical systems. Specified high performance plumbing systems and water reclamation systems. Lead and contributed to a diverse team of engineers to create and deliver contract documents for projects that meet and exceed client expectations. Collaborated on creative design solutions with Architects and Owners. Initiated PAE Seattle's participation in ACE Mentors Seattle.

CURRENT PROJECTS

- **Hayward Field Redesign** New construction stadium project for University of Oregon including grandstands, team facilities, laboratory and museum space.
- Capitol Hill Transit Oriented Development Multifamily housing project consisting of four buildings with retail space, community square and parking at the Capitol Hill Sound Transit Station.
- **Sea-Tac International Arrivals Facility** Renovation of an existing facility and incorporation of a new pedestrian bridge and modernization of existing systems.

EYP – Washington, DC *Project Engineer*

06/2015 to 06/2017

Collaborated with a diverse team of building designers from day one thinking to clash detection. Develop contract documents
including specifications, and Drawings based on coordinated 3D Revit Models. Lead the design team LEED certification effort
as the project LEED Champion for multiple disciplines. Participated in improving company-wide drafting standards and cross
discipline education programs.

NOTABLE PROJECTS

- College of Wooster Ruth W. Williams Hall of Life Sciences Higher education life sciences building consisting of offices, classrooms and of lab space.
- **Grinnell College Humanities & Social Studies Complex •** Higher education humanities building consisting of classrooms, offices, an 8,500 ft² atrium and incorporation and renovation of two historic buildings.

DEWBERRY – Fairfax, VA Graduate Engineer /Project Engineer

06/2011 through 06/2015

 Designed air side and water side HVAC systems for multi-zone VAV tenant fit outs by developing contract documents and Drawings. Calculated building loads using best practices and Trane Trace models for core and shell projects and tenant fitouts. Performed Construction Administration tasks including reviewing submittals, RFI responses and field reviews.

NOTABLE PROJECTS

- Arnold and Porter at 601 Mass Ave Commercial office fit-out with Conference Center, Food Service and Childcare Center
- NPR Headquarters Commercial office fit-out with Food Service, Fitness Center, Broadcast Studios and Data Center

EDUCATION

Illinois Institute of Technology • Chicago, II • Master of Architectural Engineering • May, 2011 University of Central Florida • Orlando, FL • B.S. Civil Engineering • August, 2009

LICENSES AND AWARDS

Professional Engineer, Mechanical – Virginia	01/2015 – Present
Professional Engineer, Mechanical – Washington	09/2018 – Present
LEED AP BD+C	03/2012 – Present
University of Central Florida CECS Valedictorian	2009

ORGANIZATIONS

ASHRAE	03/2012 – Present
ACE Mentors Seattle	010/2017 – Present
EYP Slashers Volleyball Team – Captain	06/2016 – 06/2017

Seattle Design Review Boards - March 2021

42 Design Review Board Members: Pursuant to SMC 23.41.008, all members are subject to City Council confirmation, two-year terms that may be re-appointed to a second term:

- 12 City Council-appointed
- 13 Mayor-appointed
- 15 Joint Mayor and Council appointed
- Mayor appointed per SMC 3.51 (Get Engaged)

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By
6	М		1.	Local Residential, DT	Bissen, Matthew	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor/ Council
3	М		2.	Local Community, NE	Castaneda, Manuel	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor
6	М		3.	Development, SW	Rosenstock, Scott	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor
6	F		4.	Business/ Landscape, W	Montressor, Jen	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		5.	Local Residential, SW	Lirman, Johanna	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor
6	F		6.	Business/ Landscape, E	van Geldern, Emily	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor/ Council
9	М		7.	Local Community, SE	Colley, Chris	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor
6	М		8.	Development, SE	Germain, Stewart	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Council
6	М		9.	Local Community, NW	Johnson, Brian	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Council
6	F		10.	Local Business, NW	Bogert, Phoebe Erin	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F		11.	Design Professional, E	Gage, Gina	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor
6	М		12.	Development, NW	DiJulio, Penn	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor
6	М		13.	Business/ Landscape, DT	Luoma, Aaron	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М		14.	Development, E	Bendix, Chris	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Council
6	М		1 5.	Development, NE	Gunter, Christian	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Council
1	М		16.	Local Community, SW	Cheng, John	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Council
6	М		17.	Design Professional, NE	Rusler, Dan	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Council
6	F		18.	Design Professional, W	Eckrich, Janell T.	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Council
6	М		19.	Local Community, W	Morefield, John	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor
6	F		20.	Development, DT	Dagliano, Carey	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Council
6	М		21.	Business/ Landscape, SW	Cobb, Patrick	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor/ Council
1	F		22.	Design Professional, SE	So, May	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Council
9	F		23.	Design Professional, NW	Watkins, Adrienne	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor

6	М	24.	Local Community, E	Haas, Andrew	4/4/2021	4/3/2022	2	Council
6	F	25.	Local Residential, NW	Rock, Lauren	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М	26.	Local Community, DT	Henderson, Jason	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor
6	F	27.	Development, W	Rattray, Tiffany	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor
6	М	28.	Local Residential, NE	Carter, Timothy	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М	29.	Design Professional, DT	Palushock, Ed	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor
6	М	30.	Design Professional, SW	Grainger, Alan	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М	31.	Business/ Landscape, SE	Bader, David	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor/ Council
6	М	32.	Local Residential, W	Farkas, Allan	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	33.	Local Residential, E	Cannon, Michael R.	4/4/3021	4/3/2023	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	34	Local Residential, SE	Maier, Daniel	4/4/2021	4/3/2023	2	Mayor/ Council
6	F	35.	Business/ Landscape, NE	Liss, Katharine	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor/ Council
6	F	36.	Get Engaged	Honig, Margaret	9/1/2020	8/31/2021	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)
5	F	37.	Local Residential, CA	Khosla, Sharon	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Council
2	F	38.	Local Community, CA	Ingram, Ronquesha	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor
6	М	39.	Design Professional, CA	Floor, Jeffrey	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Council
2	М	40.	Development, CA	Pleasant, Kenny	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	2	Mayor
3	F	41.	Business/ Landscape, CA	Garcia, Ana Cristina	4/4/2020	4/3/2022	1	Mayor/ Council
6	М	42.	Get Engaged	Stein, Connor	9/1/2020	8/31/2021	1	Mayor (SMC 3.51)

New Appointments Re-appointments

Vacant

SELF-I	DENT	IFIED [DIVERSITY	CHART	(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Men	Women	Transgender	Unknown	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	9	6	0	0	0	2	1	0	0	10	0	0	2
Council	8	4	0	0	2	0	0	0	1	9	0	0	0
Joint	9	6	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	14	0	0	0
Total	26	16	0	0	2	2	2	0	1	33	0	0	2

Key:

- *D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)
- **G List gender, M = Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, U= Unknown
- RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.